schedule based on documentation of work tasks completed exclusive of travel, which will be reimbursed on 
a not to exceed basis for reasonable costs as identified in the contract. The Project Manager will review 
and, if appropriate, approve payment of all invoices submitted under the contract.  The MPO has budgeted 
a total of one hundred-fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for this study, with seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000) programmed in FY26 and seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) programmed in FY27. 
Proposals should not include work which is anticipated to exceed this budgeted amount. 

NOTE: DUE TO THE MINI-BROOKS ACT NO FEE IS TO BE SUBMITTED AT THIS TIME. FINAL FEE 
NEGOTIATIONS WILL COMMENCE WITH THE FIRM(S) SELECTED BASED ON THIS QUALIFICATIONS-